PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/10/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neal Scott	10/19/2006
Jerome Segal	10/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medluminal Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2109 Landings Drive	
Internal Address:	c/o Ravix Group, Inc.	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10865222
Application Number:	10865003
Application Number:	10865221

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022204200

Email: rhurley@kenon.com Daniel G. Shanley Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1500 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12013-63901

PATENT

500167586 **REEL: 018417 FRAME: 0356**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel G. Shanley
Total Attachments: 4 source=BSC10-135,709, et al#page1.tif source=BSC10-135,709, et al#page2.tif source=BSC10-135,709, et al#page3.tif source=BSC10-135,709, et al#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018417 FRAME: 0357

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

- 1) Neal Scott, a citizen of United States of America; and
- 2) Jerome Segal, a citizen of United States of America;

residing at

- 1) 1156 Carlos Privada, Mountain View, California, 94040; and
- 2) 5909 Barbados Place, #203, Rockville, MD 20852;

(hereinafter also referred to as "the Assignors"); have invented new and useful improvements in MECHANICAL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DILATING AND DELIVERING A THERAPEUTIC AGENT TO A SITE OF TREATMENT, for which we have made applications for Letters Patent of the United States, said applications being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Serial No. 10/135,709, on April 30, 2002, U.S. Serial No. 10/865,222, on June 10, 2004, U.S. Serial No. 10/865,003, on June 10, 2004, and U.S. Serial No. 10/865,221, on June 10, 2004; and

WHEREAS, MEDLUMINAL SYSTEMS, INC., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the applications and inventions therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the applications or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee, effective April 30, 2002 with respect to U.S. Serial No. 10/135,709, effective June 10, 2004 with respect to U.S. Serial No. 10/865,222, effective June 10, 2004 with respect to U.S. Serial No. 10/865,003 and effective June 10, 2004 with respect to U.S. Serial No. 10/865,221, our entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all non-provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

DC01 629911 v2

PATENT REEL: 018417 FRAME: 0358

- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.
- 4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

DC01 629911 v2

2

day of <u>Catober</u> , 2006.	have hereunto set my hand and seal this 19
State of California County of Java Olana On this 19th day of Colorbac Public, personally appeared Neal Scott, proved to identification, which was/were A.D. Jacan is signed on the preceding or attached document me that the contents of the documents are truthful and belief.	in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
My commission Expires: <u>April 14, 2008</u>	I. MARIE KOTSUBO Commission # 1477253 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Apr 14, 2008

IN TESTIMONY WHERE day of floor, 2006.	Jerome Segal
District of Columbia)
City of Washington	j –
identification, which was/were /// is signed on the preceding or attached docu	, 20 <u>o</u> before me, the undersigned Notary, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of <u>received</u> to be the person(s) whose name(s) ment in my presence, and who swore or affirmed to ruthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
My commission Expires:	
Valerie J. Wells Notary Public, District of Columbia My Commission Expires 07-31-2007	

DC01 629911 v2

RECORDED: 10/20/2006

-